

Form **PTO-1595**

103110729

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MERCX, Josef	Name: Von Roll Umwelttechnik AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: ; [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _ Execution Dates: October 19, 2005	Internal Address: Hardturmstrasse 131-135, Postfach 760, CH-8037 Zürich, Switzerland Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Docket Number: P28244 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 1725 I STREET, N.W., SUITE 300 City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed [] None required (gov'n'mnt interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5257 Expiration Date 02/08 b. Deposit account number: 50-2929 Authorized User Name Abraham Hershkovitz
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/28/2005 MAHMED1 00000036 11258094

04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0800

P28244.A01

PAGE-1-

i

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Josef MERCX, whose post office address is Roggebode 5, CH-5401 Baden, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

WASTE-THROUGHPUT LIMITING CONTROL

for which he has executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent of the United States which will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys or agents of record in this application, including Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294, of the firm Hershkovitz & Associates, whose address is 1725 I Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, VON ROLL UMWELTTECHNIK AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SWITZERLAND, whose post-office address is Hardturmstrasse 131-135, Postfach 760, CH-8037 Zürich, Switzerland, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0801 P28244.A01

PAGE-2-

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR.

Josef MERCX Printed Name

Josef Merce Signature 2005-10-19 Date

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0802